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VIA ELECTRONIC CORRESPONDENCE 
        
January 27, 2017     CCN:  60820 

       File No:  8.DC.19.82 

 

Chief, Environmental Enforcement Section 

Environment and Natural Resources Division 

U.S. Department of Justice 

P.O. Box 7611 

Ben Franklin Station 

Washington, D.C. 20044-7611 

RE: DOJ No. 90-5-1-1-4022/1 

Tom.Mariani@usdoj.gov 

Chief, Clean Water Enforcement Branch 

Water Protection Division 

Attn: Brad Ammons 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 4 

61 Forsyth Street, S.W. 

Atlanta, Georgia  30303 

Ammons.Brad@epa.gov 

 

 

Rachael Amy Kamons 

Environmental Enforcement Section  

U.S. Department of Justice 

P.O. Box 7611 

Ben Franklin Station 

Washington, D.C.  20044-7611 

Rachael.Kamons@usdoj.gov 

 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Southeast District – West Palm Beach 

3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1 

West Palm Beach, FL 33406 

Attn: Compliance/Enforcement Section 

Diane.Pupa@dep.state.fl.us 

 

 
RE: Consent Decree (Case: No. 1:12-cv-24400-FAM) 

         Reference DOJ Case No. 90-5-1-1-4022/1 

Section VI – Specific Capital Improvement Projects, Paragraph 19(i) 

Section XVII, Paragraph 77 – Notices 

Delay of CD Appendix D-2, Capital Improvement Project 5.16(1) Upgrade of PS #0198  

 

 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

 

Pursuant to Section XI, Paragraph 52, this correspondence serves as notification of the delay of 

Capital Improvement Project (CIP) 5.16(1) Upgrade of PS #0198. This correspondence is also a 

follow-up letter to the potential delay of CD CIP 5.16 Upgrade to PS# 0198, 0437, 0466 and 

0680 email sent to United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and Florida 

Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) sent on January 13, 2017 as well as the 

Potential Failure to Meet Consent Decree (CD) Compliance Date for CD CIP 5.16 Notification 

letter sent on December 23, 2016. 
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ec: Jonathan A. Glogau 

 Special Counsel 

 Chief, Complex Litigation 

 Office of the Attorney General 

 PL-01, The Capitol 

 Tallahassee, FL  32399-1050 

 850-414-3817 

 Jon.Glogau@myfloridalegal.com 

 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

 Southeast District – West Palm Beach 

 3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1 

 West Palm Beach, FL  33406 

 Attn: Compliance/Enforcement Section 

 Jason.Andreotta@dep.state.fl.us 

 Lisa.M.Self@dep.state.fl.us 

 Sed.wastewater@dep.state.fl.us 

  

  Mayor Carlos A. Gimenez 

  Miami-Dade County 

  111 NW First Street 29th Floor 

  Miami, Florida 33128  

  

  Lester Sola, Director 

  Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department 

   3071 SW 38th Avenue 

  Miami, Florida 33146 

 

  Jack Osterholt, Deputy Mayor/Director 

  Miami-Dade Regulatory and  

  Economic Resources  

  111 NW 1st Street. 29th Floor 

  Miami, FL 33128 

  Josterholt@miamidade.gov 
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   Abigail Price-Williams 

  Miami-Dade County Attorney 

  111 NW First Street Suite 2810 

  Miami, Florida 33128 

 

   William Bush  

  Associate Regional Counsel 

  U.S. EPA, Region 4 

  61 Forsyth Street, SW 

  Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

 Bush.William@epa.gov 

 

  William A. Weinischke 

  Senior Trial Attorney 

  Environmental Enforcement Section 

  Environment and Natural Resources Division 

  U.S. Department of Justice 

  P.O. Box 7611 

  Washington, D.C. 20044 

  Bill.Weinischke@usdoj.gov 
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